OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, SHILLONG.

No.DSJ.6/PMFS/eSewa Kendra/2024/454 Dated Shillong the 207September, 2024

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance to the Advertisement vide No.DSJ.I/DSPC/2022/314, Dated Shillong the 1st August 2024, the result of the interview to the post of staff for manning the eSewa Kendra in the office of the District and Sessions Judge, Shillong and Judicial Magistrate Sohra Sub-Division, Sohra on contractual basis for a period of 1(One) year under Phase III eCourts Project is hereby declared.

Selected candidate

Sl No.	Name of the candidate	Place of Posting
1	MS. PEARLISHA NONGNOR	O/o The District and Sessions Judge, Shillong.
2.	MS. PHIDASHISHA LYNGDOH	O/o The Judicial Magistrate First Class, Sohra Sub-Division, Sohra.

Candidate placed in the waiting list.

Sl No.	Name of the candidate	
1	MR. FREDDIE LESTER KHARSHANDI	
2	MR. KERRY BARNES NONGKYNRIH	

The selected candidate shall report to the office of the District & Sessions Judge, Shillong on 1st October, 2024 during office hours. In case, the selected candidate fails to report by the given date, appointment shall automatically be offered to the candidate who is in the waiting list.

This order shall come into effect immediately.

By order,

Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Secretary, District Selection & Promotion committee, East Khasi Hills District,

Shillong

Memo No.DSJ.6/PMFS/eSewa Kendra/2024/4544 Dated Shillong the September, 2024 Copy to:

1. The Registrar General, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.

2. Smti. D. Laishram, System Officer.

3. Office file.

Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Secretary,
District Selection & Promotion committee,
East Khasi Hills District,
Shillong